PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Shingo HATTORI	05/26/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BROTHER INDUSTRIES, LTD.				
Street Address:	15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya-shi				
City:	Aichi-ken				
State/Country:	JAPAN				
Postal Code:	467-8561				

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	29318846		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (301)585-0138

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: effie.hale@designlawgroup.com

Correspondent Name: Perry J. Saidman
Address Line 1: 8601 Georgia Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 603

Address Line 4: Silver Spring, MARYLAND 20910

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1764.006

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Perry J. Saidman

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment_1764006#page1.tif

OP \$40.00

PATENT REEL: 021015 FRAME: 0905

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Shingo HATTOR	रा		(5)		
(1-8)	Insert	(2)				(6)		
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)						
		(4)				(8)		
		(5)				(8)		
			in consideration	n of the sum	of one	dollar (\$1.00) and oth	er good and valuable on, and hereby does as:	considerations paid to
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(8)	BROTHER IN	OUSTRIES, L	.πp.			
	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1 Naeshiro	o-cho, Mizuh	o-ku, I	Yagoya∽shi, Aichi−ke	n 467-8561, Japan	
			as defined in 35 provisional, non-p	U.S.C. §100, provisional, div	in the Islonal,	invention, and in all continuation, substitu	and interest for the Unit applications for patent to te, and release applicati at may be granted on the	including any and all ion(s), and all Letters
(11)	insert Identification	(11)	INK ÇARTRIDG	E				
	of invention such as Title, Case							
Num	Number, or Foreigr Application Number		(Attorney Docket	t No.	1764.0	06		
			for which the unde	ersigned has (i	have) e	ecuted an application	for patent in the United	States of America
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on	May	26,	2008		<u> </u>
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application S	Serial Number				
	identification for filed applications		filed					
application any app Assigner claims of reexaminations of the second of t	applications for the in ons and patents as the 2. The undersigned lication or continuation on the undersigned of provisions of the interest of a validation a grant of a validation a grant of a validation of the undersigned assulting from said application of the undersigned to convey the entire in the undersigned that on the undersigned that of the undersigned that of the undersigned that of the undersigned that of the document.	vention agreement of the constant of the const	in, and any patenti gness may deem r (s) to execute all prision thereof, or an obtaining evidence a (s) to execute all p nel Convention for s(s) to perform all ed States patent to y authorize(s) and n(s) to the said Asi herein assigned, a by grant(s) the firm any or desirable in	(s) issuing the recessary. sapers necessary papers necessary papers of recessary papers and do Protection of the affirmative action the Assignee request(s) the signee, as Assigned that he had not safety to comment to comment of SAIDMAN order to comment of the signee.	ary in cassument of the common	nd also to execute se connection with any im- optication based thereo- such interference, is and perform any ac- al Property or similar a- th may be necessary dissioner of Patents to it of the entire interest, a nave) not executed, ar- philaw Group the por- in the rules of the Uni-	to obtain, maintain or of some any and all Letters nd hereby covenants the d will not execute, any a wer to insert on this as sed States Patent and "	connection with such e declared concerning to cooperate with the any in connection with confirm by reissue or Patents of the United at he has (they have) agreements in conflict usignment any further
	1.	_	- <u>-</u>	-		opposite the unders	0 -	
Date	May. 2	0	2000	Name of Invi	entor _	Aungo	Kastus	(SEAL)
Date				Name of Inve	en tor _			(SEAL)
Date				Name of Inve	entor _			(SEAL)
Date			-	Name of Inve	entor _			(SEAL)
Date				Name of Inve	entor _			(SEAL)
Date				Name of Inve	entor _			(SEAL)
Date	ı			Name of Inve	entor			(SEAL)

PATENT REEL: 021015 FRAME: 0906